

REFERENDUM THURSDAY,OCTOBER 1, 2015 6:00 AM TO 8:00 PM TOWN MEETING HALL, 492 TOWN STREET, EAST HADDAM

The question to be voted on is:

"Shall the Town of East Haddam rescind the action taken at the Special Town Meeting of June 19, 2013 authorizing the Town to accept a STEAP grant in the amount of \$431,200.00 to undertake the Center for Community Agriculture Project and enter into an Assistance Agreement associated therewith?"

A **'YES**' vote would result in the termination of the Assistance Agreement and the Town would not accept the previously-awarded STEAP grant in the amount of \$431,200.00. The Town would not be reimbursed for \$56,440 which has been expended to date in conjunction with the Center for Community Agriculture Project.

A 'NO' vote would result in the Town continuing to be eligible for the previously-awarded STEAP grant in the amount of \$431,200.00 to undertake the Center for Community Agriculture Project.

Absentee ballots are available at the Town Clerk's office during normal business hours.

For more information please go to: www.easthaddam.org



REFERENDUM THURSDAY,OCTOBER 1, 2015 6:00 AM TO 8:00 PM TOWN MEETING HALL, 492 TOWN STREET, EAST HADDAM

The question to be voted on is:

"Shall the Town of East Haddam rescind the action taken at the Special Town Meeting of June 19, 2013 authorizing the Town to accept a STEAP grant in the amount of \$431,200.00 to undertake the Center for Community Agriculture Project and enter into an Assistance Agreement associated therewith?"

A **'YES**' vote would result in the termination of the Assistance Agreement and the Town would not accept the previously-awarded STEAP grant in the amount of \$431,200.00. The Town would not be reimbursed for \$56,440 which has been expended to date in conjunction with the Center for Community Agriculture Project.

A 'NO' vote would result in the Town continuing to be eligible for the previously-awarded STEAP grant in the amount of \$431,200.00 to undertake the Center for Community Agriculture Project.

Absentee ballots are available at the Town Clerk's office during normal business hours.

For more information please go to: www.easthaddam.org